



Administration

201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188 Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 www.ci.waukesha.wi.us

Buildings and Grounds ID Number: ID#17-0287	Date: 3/15/2017
Submitted By: Eric Payne, Building and Grounds President	City Administrator Approval: Kevin Lahner, City Administrator KL
Finance Department Review: Rich Abbott, Finance Director RA	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney BER

Subject:

Approve request for Waukesha County to install 11 Way Finding signs for the Moor Downs Golf Course. Signs will be installed at the following locations:

- South side of Summit Avenue west of N. Moreland Blvd.
- East and West sides of Delafield Street at Prospect Avenue
- · South side of N. Moreland Blvd. west of Delafield Street
- · West side of Delafield Street north of N. Moreland
- North side of NW Barstow Street east of Buena Vista Ave
- East and West sides of Buena Vista Avenue at Riverview Ave
- North side of Riverview Ave. 400 feet west of Buena Vista Ave
- North side of W. Moreland Blvd east of Pewaukee Road
- West side of Pewaukee Road north of W. Moreland Blvd.

Details:

This referral was made by Public Works on behalf of Waukesha County. The County would like to install some way-finding signs on various City streets to better direct visitors to the Moor Downs golf course. The County is directing golfers to use the Riverview Avenue to access the parking lot west of the Health and Human Services building. The County will pay for all signs and installation. Committee approved this request.

Options & Alternatives: None

Financial Remarks:

The County will be invoiced for all costs for making and installing the signs. If signs are purchased, they will pay for them directly.

Executive Action:

If approved by Council, the resolution for approving the installation of these signs will need to be executed by the Mayor and Clerk after the Council Meeting.

Committee Recommendation:

The Buildings and Grounds Committee approved this item at their March 06, 2017 meeting. This item will appear under the Consent Agenda for the March 21, 2017 council meeting.

